.FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 7 26 3 R



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102618217 —————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Larry Keith Knight	Name: GE Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 8200 West Tower Avenue City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: 53223
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 26, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 101723856 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 26, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
B. Patent No.(s) Additional to	numbers attached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Patrick S. Yoder	Enclose
Internal Address: FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 330 Houston, Texas 77070	8. Deposit account number: 50-2401; Order No. 138254SV/YOD (GEMS:0248)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick S. Yoder	P9
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 2003 BBYRNE 00000014 502401 10723856	
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Larry Keith Knight, of Sand Springs, Oklahoma, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in AUTOMATED SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNET RAMP-UP SYSTEM AND METHOD, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

November ZG	2003
	Larry Keith Knight
State of OKIO	s ss.
	to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of OKIG
	My Commission: 6.30.07
Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTIN SHIPMAN PAWNEE COUNTY	

COMMISSION #03008444 Comm. Exp. 06-30-2007

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/26/2003 REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0010